

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE::KARBI ANGLONG:: ASSAM

NOTIFICATION

Dated, the 11th September, 2024.

On recommendation of the Selection Board meeting held on 06.09.2024, the undersigned is pleased to call the below mentioned eligible Grade-IV employees of this establishment to appear in an Interview/Viva-Voce for filling up 1 (one) vacant post of "Process Server (Jarikarak)" of Unreserved Category in the establishment of undersigned.

Date of Interview/Viva-Voce :- 21.09.2024 (Saturday).

Time :- From 04:00 PM onwards.

Venue: - Office Chamber of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karbi Anglong

The candidates are directed to report to the Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karbi Anglong, Diphu by **03:00 PM** positively on the date of Interview/Viva-Voce along with all original testimonials etc. for the Interview/Viva-Voce.

SI. No.	Name of candidates	Designation	Date of Joining in the Service
1	JITU HASHUM	PEON	06.02.2018
2	NABA KUMAR GOSWAMI	PEON	05.02.2018
3	BANDANA TERONPI	PEON	03.02.2018
4	BASANTA SHIL	PEON	03.02.2018
5	MAINA TIMUNGPI	PEON	03.02.2018
6	UTTAM KUMAR DUTTA	PEON	03.02.2018
7	MAHENDRA PEGU	PEON	05.02.2018
8	BIMALENDU DAS	PEON	05.02.2018

No individual call letter shall be issued separately. The candidates shall not be entitled to any TA/DA.

Sd/-Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Karbi Anglong, Diphu.

Dated: 11.09.2024

No. CJM/KA/F-69/2024/ 1883 1888 /

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Karbi Anglong, Diphu.
- 2. The learned Addll. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karbi Anglong
- 3. The learned SDJM(M), Bokajan, Karbi Anglong.
- 4. The System Officer, Karbi Anglong District Judiciary, Diphu for uploading the list in the official website.
- 5. The Notice Board of this office/SDJM(M), Office, Bokajan.

6. Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karbi Anglong, Diphu.